
 

Sector (Ministry/ Department) Web Co-coordinators List 

 
As on 16/1//2013  

 

S.No. Sectors HOG/HOD Web Coordinators 

1  Agriculture  
Dr. A K Choubey (STD) 
akchoubey@nic.in  
24362420   

Mrs. V. Rajeshwari (STD) 
rajeswari@nic.in  23389421 

 

2  
Agro and Rural 
Industries  

Mr. T.A.Khan (DDG) 
takhan@nic.in 23061299  

Mr. J P Singh (STD) 
jpsingh.nic@nic.in  23062489  

   

3  Chemicals  
Dr. V.V. S Rao (DDG) 
vvsrao@nic.in  

 Mr. Piyush Goyal, (TD)  
goyal-sb@nic.in 23386697 

Mr. S.S. Bisht (TD) 
ss.bisht@nic.in 23382505 

4  Civil Aviation  
Mr D Khare (STD)  
dkhare@nic.in 24602731 

Ms. Shilpi Jain (SSA)  
shilpijain@nic.in 24653375 

Mrs Renuka Dhar (SSA) 
renukadhar@nic.in24611514 

5  Coal  
Dr. V.V. S Rao (DDG) 
vvsrao@nic.in   

Mr. Shri Piyush Goyal, (TD)  
goyal-sb@nic.in  23386697 

Ms Shalini Mathur  (TD) 
shalini.sb@nic.in 23386697 

6  
Commerce and 
Industry  

Mr. T.A.Khan (DDG) 
takhan@nic.in 23061299  

Dr. V.K. Sharma (STD) 
vinay.sharma@nic.in  23063917 

 Mr. J.K. Yadav (STD) 
jky@nic.in 23061690 

7  
Communications and 
Information 

Technology  

Dr. Shefali Dash (DDG) 
dash@nic.in   

Dr. Rakesh Gupta (STD) 
rgupta@nic.in  23036569  

Mr. N. R. Tripathi (TD) 
nrt@nic.in  24301290 

8  

Community 
Information Centre 
(CIC) North East 

Region  

Dr. Shefali Dash (DDG) 
dash@nic.in   

 Ms. Mala Mittal (TD) 
malam@nic.in 24305547  

9  Company Affairs  
Mr. T.A.Khan (DDG) 
takhan@nic.in 23061299  

Mr. G.K.Gaur (STD) 
gaurgk@nic.in  24305521 

Mr. H.L. Sharma (STD) 
hls@nic.in 23384117 

10  
Consumer Affairs, 
Food and Public 
Distribution  

Dr. Ranjna Nagpal (STD) 
ranjna@nic.in 24392167  

Mr. Muthu (TD) 
muthu@nic.in 24305748  

Mr.Abraham J.Kirubalini (SSA) 
ajk.jose@nic.in 

11  Culture  
Dr. Gautam Bose (DDG) 
bose@nic.in   

Mrs. Pratibha Singh (STD) 
pratibhasingh@nic.in 24305170  

   

12  Defence  
Mr. Anshul Kumar 
Aggarwal (STD) 
anshul@nic.in 23015684 

Mr. Anil Kumar Kashyap (PSA) 
kashyap@nic.in  23793724 

 

13  
Development of North 

Eastern Region  
Ms.Nandita Chaudhri (STD) 

nandita@nic.in  24364269  
Ms. Nandita Chaudhri (STD) 

nandita@nic.in  24364269  
Mr. P.K. Pankaj (TD) 

pkpankaj@nic.in  24305751  

14  
Environment and 
Forests  

Mr. Sanjay Gahlout (DDG) 
gahlout@nic.in   

Mr. Naeem Ahmed (TD) 
naeem@nic.in 24305346  

   

15  External Affairs  
Dr. B.N.Shetty (DDG) 
bnshetty@nic.in   

Mr. Kewal Krishan (STD) 
krishan@nic.in 24363622  

Mr.A.RaviKumar (TD) 
a_ravikumar@nic.in 

16 Fertilizers  
Mr. M.Moni (DDG) 
moni@nic.in 

Mr. Y.D. Sharma (STD) 
ydsharma@nic.in 24365146  

Mr. Rajiv Sharma (TD) 
rajivsharma@nic.in 23385705  

17  Finance  
Mr. Nagesh Shastri (STD) 
nagesh@nic.in 23092318 

Mr. PK Garg (TD) 
 gargpk@nic.in 

Mr. M Nautiyal (SSA) 
mnautiyal@nic.in 



23093005,9868112348, 
(5610)  

9968302807, 23093005 

18  
Food Processing 
Industries  

Mr. M.Moni (DDG) 
moni@nic.in 

Mr. S. Balasundar (PSA) 
bala.s@nic.in 26492217  

   

19  
Health and Family 
Welfare  

Mr. Vishwajeet Ringe(STD) 
ringe@nic.in 

011-23062146 

Ms. Vandana Arya (SSA) 
vandana-nb@nic.in 23062146  

 

20  
Heavy Industries and 
Public Enterprises  

Mr. T.A.Khan (DDG) 
takhan@nic.in 23061299  

Mr. Rajeev Gulati DHI (PSA) 
rajg@nic.in,sharmi@nic.in, 
23062740 

Mr. U.K. Swamy DPE (SSA) 
uks@nic.in 24361483 

21  Home Affairs  
Dr. B.N.Shetty (DDG) 
bnshetty@nic.in  

Ms.M.P Suganthi (TD) 
mpsugandhi@nic.in 23094745  

Mr Ramasubramanian (TD) 
24305721 ram1269@nic.in 

22  
Human Resource 
Development  

Dr. Gautam Bose (DDG) 
bose@nic.in   

Dr. V.V.S. Murty (STD) 
vvsm@nic.in 24361296  

  Mr. Anwar Khan (PSA) 
Anwar.khan@nic.in 

23  
Information and 
Broadcasting  

Mr. Subodh Shukla (STD) 
subodh@nic.in 23382802  

Mr. Negi (TD) 
rcs.negi@nic.in 23386490 

Ms. Madhu (TD) 
madhuaggarwal@nic.in 
23389338 

24  
Labour and 

Employment  
Mr. A. K. Singh (STD) 

a.ksingh@nic.in 
Mr Ashish Mathur (SSA) 

amathur@nic.in 23327180  
   

25  Law and Justice  
Mr. C.L.M. Reddy (DDG) 
clmr@nic.in   

Mr. Shashi Bhushan (TD) 
bhushan@nic.in 24305614  

  Mr Jimutbahan De(TD) 
jimut@nic.in 24305186 

26  Mines  
Mr. T.A.Khan (DDG) 
takhan@nic.in 23061299  

Mr. H L Sharma (STD) 
hls@nic.in 23073218  

 Ms. Anju Sagar (PSA) 
asagar@nic.in 

27  
New and Renewable 
Energy  

Dr. V.V. S Rao (DDG) 
vvsrao@nic.in  24360548 

Mr.Deep Bansal (TD) 
deep_bansal@nic.in 24360548 

 Mr.Saji K. Abraham (PSA) 
 saji.ka@nic.in, 24360548  

28  
Overseas Indian 

Affairs  
Dr. R K Verma (STD) 

rverma@nic.in   
      

29 Panchayati Raj  
Mr. D.C.Misra (STD) 
dcmisra@nic.in 24360563  

Ms. Rama Hariharan (TD) 
rama.h@nic.in 24360563  

 

30  Parliamentary Affairs  
Mr. N.S. Arneja (STD) 
arneja@nic.in, 23793618 

Mr. S K Sinha (TD) 
sksinha@nic.in 23794461 

Mr. S.N. Prasad (TD)  
sn.prasad@nic.in 

31  
Personnel, Public 
Grievances and 
Pensions  

Mr. S.N. Sowpari (STD) 
sowpari@nic.in  24364883 

Mr. Neeraj Gautam (PSA) 
neeraj@nic.in 23092776  

Mr. Y.V. Ramana (PSA) 
yvramana@nic.in 23367682  

32  
Petroleum and Natural 
Gas  

Dr. V.V. S Rao (DDG) 
vvsrao@nic.in   

Mr. Adarsh Saiwal (TD) 
adarsh.saiwal@nic.in 23382505  

 Ms.Neelam Naval (PSA) 
neelamnaval@nic.in, 23382505 

33  Planning Commission  
Dr. Shefali Dash (DDG) 
dash@nic.in   

Ms. Alka Aggarwal (TD) 
alka@nic.in  23096754  

   

34  Power  
Dr. V.V. S Rao (DDG) 
vvsrao@nic.in   

Mr.Chaitanya kr.Shukla(TD)  
ckshukla@nic.in 

Shri Sunil Sehgal (SSA) 
s.sehgal@nic.in 

35  Railways  
Mr. S K Sinha (STD) 
sinha.sk@nic.in 24365085  

Mr. Rajdeep Choudhury (PSA) 
rajdeep.ch@nic.in 24305715 

   

36  Rural Development  
Mr. D.C.Misra (STD) 

dcmisra@nic.in 24360563  
 Ms. Madhuri Sharma (STD) 

madhuri@nic.in  23381312 
Ms Seemantinee Sengupta (TD) 

ssengupta@nic.in , 24362610 

37  
Science and 
Technology  

Mr. Sanjay Gahlout (DDG) 
gahlout@nic.in 24364294  

Mr. Deepak Goel (TD) 
dpk_goel@nic.in 26567373-401  

Ms Bindhu Sreekesh (PSA) 
bindhu.dbt@.nic.in 



38  
Shipping, Road 
Transport and 
Highways  

Mr. K C Dwivedi (STD) 
dwivedi@nic.in  23327781 

 Mr. Pravin Srivastava (SSA) 
pravin.s@nic.in 23719184 

Mr. P K Jain (SSA) 
pk.jain@nic.in  23719184 

39  
Micro Small and 
Medium Enterprices 

Mr.Ambreesh Kumar(DDG) 
ambreesh@nic.in  

Mr. Shubhendu Kumar (TD) 
shub@nic.in 23062489 

Mr.Surinder Kumar Gupta  
(PSA)  skg@nic.in 

40  
Social Justice and 

Empowerment  
Dr. Gautam Bose (DDG) 

bose@nic.in   
Mr. Pankaj Jain (TD) 

pankajjain@nic.in 23383342  
Mr. Sunil Dutt Sharma (SSA) 

sunil.wel@nic.in 

41  
Statistics and 
Programme 
Implementation  

Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain (STD) 
sunilk.jain@nic.in 
24361576  

Mr. Arul M. Varman (SSA) 
varman@nic.in  23365160   

   

42  Steel  
Mr. T.A.Khan (DDG) 
takhan@nic.in 23061299  

Mr. J.K. Yadav (STD) 
jky@nic.in  23061690   

Ms. Anju Sondhi (SSA) 
asondhi@nic.in 

43  Textiles  
Mr. T.A.Khan (DDG) 
takhan@nic.in 23061299  

Mr. H P Srivastava (STD) 
hps@ub.nic.in 23014069  

Ms. S. Michael Rani  (SSA) 
smrani@ub.nic.in 

44  Tourism  
Dr. Gautam Bose (DDG) 
bose@nic.in   

Mr. Pratik Shrivastava (STD) 
pratik@nic.in 24305350  

   

45  Tribal Affairs  
Dr. Gautam Bose (DDG) 
bose@nic.in   

Dr. V.V.S. Murty (STD) 
vvsm@nic.in 24361296  

Mr. Hardeep Singh Hora (TD) 
hs.hora@nic.in 

46  Urban Development  
Mr A. N. Mishra (STD) 
anmisra@nic.in  23061246  

Mr. Sunil Babbar  (SSA) 
sbabbar@nic.in 23061246 

 

47  
Ministry of Housing 
and Urban Poverty 
Alleviation 

Mr. Rajiv P. Saxena (DDG) 
rajiv.saxena@nic.in  
24364299  

 Mr. Ezhil Arasu (PSA) 
 arasu@nic.in 

   

48 Water Resources  
Dr. Kishore Kumar (STD) 
kkumar@nic.in   

Mr. Ajay Kumar Gupta (TD) 
ajaykgupta@nic.in 23383059  

Mr. K. K. Bisht (PSA) 
kkbisht@nic.in 26103317  

49 
Women & Child 
Development 

Mr. S S Singh (TD)  
sssingh@nic.in  

  

50  
Youth Affairs and 
Sports  

Dr. Gautam Bose (DDG) 
bose@nic.in   

Mr. H S Baweja (TD) 
baweja@nic.in  23387899  

   

 
As on 16/01/2013  

 
 


